

**CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 117007
CDBG SOUTH MERCED ADA RAMPS PROJECT**

Bid Opening 09/19/2017

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. (LIVERMORE, CA)		BRETT BRIGGS CONSTRUCTION (MERCED, CA)		ROLFE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (MERCED, CA)		RICHARD TOWNSEND CONSTRUCTION, INC. (OAKDALE, CA)	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds & Licenses	LS	1	\$ 159.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 19,705.00	\$ 19,705.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 8,788.00	\$ 8,788.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 8,125.00
4	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,788.00	\$ 8,788.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2,315	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,890.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 7,708.95	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,556.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,945.00
6	Remove Curb and Gutter	SF	280	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,190.00
7	Remove Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	640	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,920.00
8	Remove AC Pavement	SF	900	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,575.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	830	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 9.66	\$ 8,017.80	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 21,995.00
10	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	115	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 7,302.50
11	Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	600	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.33	\$ 6,198.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,400.00
12	Concrete 6" Retaining Curb	LF	155	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 7,502.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,820.00
13	Handicap Access Ramp	SF	1,800	\$ 12.60	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 15.66	\$ 28,188.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,000.00
14	Detectable Warning Device	EA	8	\$ 755.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00
15	Aggregate Base	TN	17.90	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 13,962.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6,444.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	21.26	\$ 538.00	\$ 11,437.88	\$ 515.00	\$ 10,948.90	\$ 436.00	\$ 9,269.36	\$ 730.00	\$ 15,519.80
17	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 3,633.00	\$ 3,633.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
				\$ 114,628.88		\$ 114,930.65		\$ 136,196.36		\$ 183,791.30	

BID ALTERNATE 1

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BRETT BRIGGS CONSTRUCTION		ROLFE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		RICHARD TOWNSEND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00
2	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
3	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	455	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 1,515.15	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,592.50
4	Remove Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	315	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,354.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,102.50
5	Remove AC Pavement	SF	140	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 350.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	170	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 9.66	\$ 1,642.20	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,420.00
7	Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	315	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 10.33	\$ 3,253.95	\$ 15.80	\$ 4,977.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,882.50
8	Concrete 6" Retaining Curb	LF	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 726.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 660.00
9	Handicap Access Ramp	SF	480	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 5,112.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 9,360.00
10	Detectable Warning Device	EA	2	\$ 671.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	5.51	\$ 788.00	\$ 4,341.88	\$ 515.00	\$ 2,837.65	\$ 436.00	\$ 2,402.36	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,763.20
12	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
				\$ 28,453.88		\$ 26,632.95		\$ 24,485.86		\$ 31,660.70	

BID ALTERNATE 2

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BRETT BRIGGS CONSTRUCTION		ROLFE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		RICHARD TOWNSEND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
2	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00
3	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	380	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 1,265.40	\$ 2.40	\$ 912.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,292.00
4	Remove Curb and Gutter	SF	80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 344.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00
5	Remove AC Pavement	SF	75	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	285	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 9.66	\$ 2,753.10	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 16.75	\$ 4,773.75
7	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	35	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,065.00
8	Concrete 6" Retaining Curb	LF	75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,300.00
9	Handicap Access Ramp	SF	120	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 4,290.00
10	Detectable Warning Device	EA	2	\$ 348.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	3.34	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 4,178.34	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,720.10	\$ 436.00	\$ 1,456.24	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,670.00
12	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00
				\$ 23,669.34		\$ 19,109.60		\$ 20,954.74		\$ 25,130.75	

	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. (LIVERMORE, CA)	BRETT BRIGGS CONSTRUCTION (MERCED, CA)	ROLFE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (MERCED, CA)	RICHARD TOWNSEND CONSTRUCTION, INC. (OAKDALE, CA)
TOTAL BASE BID COST	\$ 114,628.88	\$ 114,930.65	\$ 136,196.36	\$ 183,791.30
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 1	\$ 143,082.76	\$ 141,563.60	\$ 160,682.22	\$ 215,452.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATES 1 & 2	\$ 166,752.10	\$ 160,673.20	\$ 181,636.96	\$ 240,582.75